OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

MANUAL - 10

[Section 4 (1) (b) (x)]

Monthly remuneration received by each of its officers and

employees including the system of compensation as provided in its

requlations

Monthly remuneration received by each of officers and employees of the Cooperative
Department. The Coop. Department does not have its own regulations for providing
compensation to its officers and employees. The details of monthly remuneration received
by each of officers and employees are given below: -

SI. No Name
1) GC Joshi

2) Ram Nath Chowdhary
3) Justin Pereira

4) Wellington Harry
9) Mariamma Philip
6) Vasantha Kumari
7) Sudev Kumar

8) Jai Nair

9) MJ Cherian

10) Hamida Bibi

1) KP Lall

12) Anand Prakash
13) Sandeep Kumar
14) Cutis Stephen
15) M Chandrawati
16) Yasmeen Bano
17) Sadhana Devi
18) Saira Banu

19) Munia Das
20) Miss Debora

Designation

Registrar

Dy Registrar of Coop. Societies
Dy Registrar of Coop. Societies
Dy Registrar of Coop. Societies
Office Superintendent

Personal Assistant

Statistical Assistant

Hindi Translator

Head Clerk

Accountant

Higher Grade Clerk

Higher Grade Clerk

Computer Astt Gr-‘A”

Lower Grade Clerk

Lower Grade Clerk

Lower Grade Clerk

Lower Grade Clerk

Lower Grade Clerk

Lower Grade Clerk

Lower Grade Clerk

Gross
Amount

34592.00
18324.00
19269.00
19062.00
15827.00
16520.00
13996.00
13401.00
13104.00
12335.00
10974.00
10828.00
9191.00
7084.00
9465.00
8298.00
8298.00
8298.00
7651.00
8018.00



SI. No Name Designation Gross

Amount
21) Rizwan Ali Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 16965.00
22) B Banerjee Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 15165.00
23) Pronoti Nag Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 14886.00
24) N Balaraman Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 13586.00
25) Mohammed Siddiq Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 15184.00
26) K Thilakar Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 13711.00
27) Ishwar Lall Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 13886.00
28) K Mohammed Haneefa  Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 15109.00
29) Niharika Goswamy Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 15184.00
30) Protima Samaddar Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 14886.00
31) TKS Ajayan Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies 12971.00
32) R Veera Raghavan Inspector of Coop Societies 13005.00
33) Basheer Ahmed Inspector of Coop Societies 12013.00
34) Kailash Nath Inspector of Coop Societies 13996.00
35) Ravitra Kumari Inspector of Coop Societies 13253.00
36) Jagjit Singh Inspector of Coop Societies 13514.00
37) YN Chowdhary Inspector of Coop Societies 13996.00
38) JM Nair Inspector of Coop Societies 13996.00
39) Shyam Narayan Inspector of Coop Societies 11091.00
40) SB Nag Inspector of Coop Societies 13130.00
41) Muneer Ahmed Inspector of Coop Societies 11982.00
42) Lamuel Mosses Inspector of Coop Societies 13996.00
43) HR Ahmed Inspector of Coop Societies 12783.00
44) Abdul Rasheed Inspector of Coop Societies 13996.00
45) RK Pandey Inspector of Coop Societies 12260.00
46) VS Anil Kumar Inspector of Coop Societies 12783.00
47) Indira Nair Inspector of Coop Societies 10828.00
48) Aarti Pradeep Inspector of Coop Societies 11580.00
49) SM Alam Inspector of Coop Societies 11593.00
50) S Raju Inspector of Coop Societies 13996.00
51) JK Toppo Inspector of Coop Societies 13698.00
52) Sylvanus Inspector of Coop Societies 11550.00
53) Sarita Devi Inspector of Coop Societies 10289.00
54) Kavita Reddy Inspector of Coop Societies 11270.00
55) Parveen Begum Inspector of Coop Societies 11270.00
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Name

Murshad Al
Robert Paul

J Anil

Deen Mohmmed
AC Nath
Shakila Begum
Sadhyawati

S Rajesh

R Laxmi Narayana
Namita Singh

S Parimala
Leena Alex

S Sunita

Rajesh Kumar
Jiju Kumar

Ajit Singh

Bittu S Nathan
K Ahmed

Puran Lall

SK Baroi
Abhinash Roy
Gunadhar Mondal
K Karungan
Peterson

P Durai Kannu
K Balu
Nageshwar Rao
G Kumarswamy
Sikander Kumar
Tommy

M Kutumba Rao
NC Ramesh

JK Thakur
Alfred Katchuwa
GC Debnath

Designation

Inspector of Coop Societies
Inspector of Coop Societies
Inspector of Coop Societies
Inspector of Coop Societies
Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Sub Inspector of Coop Societies
Staff Car Driver

Staff Car Driver

Staff Car Driver

Staff Car Driver

Gestetner Operator

Daftary

Peon

Chowkidar

Sweeper

Sweeper

Peon

Court Bailiff

Sweeper

Khalasi

Peon

Chowkidar

Chowkidar

Chowkidar

Gross
Amount

11270.00
12969.00
12260.00
12260.00
11270.00
9908.00
9983.00
9390.00
8622.00
9390.00
9106.00
9390.00
9390.00
9390.00
8547.00
9235.00
8547.00
10996.00
11400.00
8179.00
8118.00
8258.00
9024.00
8331.00
6640.00
6640.00
7052.00
7382.00
7407.00
7753.00
7334.00
7327.00
6248.00
6346.00
7107.00



SI. No Name Designation Gross

Amount
91) Savitri Sharma Khalasi 6873.00
92) P Koteshwar Rao Peon 6316.00
93) HC Hira Chowkidar 6808.00
94) Chanchal Mondal Peon 5695.00
95) Richardson Peon 5589.00
96) Hyder Ali Peon 6010.00
97) Birang Peon 9633.00
98) Lalitha Lakhra Peon 5633.00
99) V Moosa Peon 5633.00



