## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

MANUAL - 10

[Section 4 (1) (b) (x)]

## Monthly remuneration received by each of its officers and employees including the system of compensation as provided in its regulations

Monthly remuneration received by each of officers and employees of the Cooperative Department. The Coop. Department does not have its own regulations for providing compensation to its officers and employees. The details of monthly remuneration received by each of officers and employees are given below: -

SI. No	Name	Designation	Gross
			Amount
1)	GC Joshi	Registrar	34592.00
2)	Ram Nath Chowdhary	Dy Registrar of Coop. Societies	18324.00
3)	Justin Pereira	Dy Registrar of Coop. Societies	19269.00
4)	Wellington Harry	Dy Registrar of Coop. Societies	19062.00
5)	Mariamma Philip	Office Superintendent	15827.00
6)	Vasantha Kumari	Personal Assistant	16520.00
7)	Sudev Kumar	Statistical Assistant	13996.00
8)	Jai Nair	Hindi Translator	13401.00
9)	MJ Cherian	Head Clerk	13104.00
10)	Hamida Bibi	Accountant	12335.00
11)	KP Lall	Higher Grade Clerk	10974.00
12)	Anand Prakash	Higher Grade Clerk	10828.00
13)	Sandeep Kumar	Computer Astt Gr-"A"	9191.00
14)	Cutis Stephen	Lower Grade Clerk	7084.00
15)	M Chandrawati	Lower Grade Clerk	9465.00
16)	Yasmeen Bano	Lower Grade Clerk	8298.00
17)	Sadhana Devi	Lower Grade Clerk	8298.00
18)	Saira Banu	Lower Grade Clerk	8298.00
19)	Munia Das	Lower Grade Clerk	7651.00
20)	Miss Debora	Lower Grade Clerk	8018.00

SI. No	Name	Designation	Gross Amount
21)	Rizwan Ali	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	16965.00
22)	B Banerjee	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	15165.00
23)	Pronoti Nag	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	14886.00
24)	N Balaraman	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	13586.00
25)	Mohammed Siddiq	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	15184.00
26)	K Thilakar	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	13711.00
27)	Ishwar Lall	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	13886.00
28)	K Mohammed Haneefa	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	15109.00
29)	Niharika Goswamy	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	15184.00
30)	Protima Samaddar	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	14886.00
31)	TKS Ajayan	Assistant Registrar of Coop Societies	12971.00
32)	R Veera Raghavan	Inspector of Coop Societies	13005.00
33)	Basheer Ahmed	Inspector of Coop Societies	12013.00
34)	Kailash Nath	Inspector of Coop Societies	13996.00
35)	Ravitra Kumari	Inspector of Coop Societies	13253.00
36)	Jagjit Singh	Inspector of Coop Societies	13514.00
37)	YN Chowdhary	Inspector of Coop Societies	13996.00
38)	JM Nair	Inspector of Coop Societies	13996.00
39)	Shyam Narayan	Inspector of Coop Societies	11091.00
40)	SB Nag	Inspector of Coop Societies	13130.00
41)	Muneer Ahmed	Inspector of Coop Societies	11982.00
42)	Lamuel Mosses	Inspector of Coop Societies	13996.00
43)	HR Ahmed	Inspector of Coop Societies	12783.00
44)	Abdul Rasheed	Inspector of Coop Societies	13996.00
45)	RK Pandey	Inspector of Coop Societies	12260.00
46)	VS Anil Kumar	Inspector of Coop Societies	12783.00
47)	Indira Nair	Inspector of Coop Societies	10828.00
48)	Aarti Pradeep	Inspector of Coop Societies	11580.00
49)	SM Alam	Inspector of Coop Societies	11593.00
50)	S Raju	Inspector of Coop Societies	13996.00
51)	JK Toppo	Inspector of Coop Societies	13698.00
52)	Sylvanus	Inspector of Coop Societies	11550.00
53)	Sarita Devi	Inspector of Coop Societies	10289.00
54)	Kavita Reddy	Inspector of Coop Societies	11270.00
55)	Parveen Begum	Inspector of Coop Societies	11270.00

SI. No	Name	Designation	Gross
56)	Murshad Ali	Inspector of Coop Societies	<b>Amount</b> 11270.00
56) 57)	Robert Paul	Inspector of Coop Societies	12969.00
58)	J Anil	Inspector of Coop Societies	12969.00
59)	Deen Mohmmed	Inspector of Coop Societies	12260.00
60)	AC Nath	Inspector of Coop Societies	11270.00
61)	Shakila Begum	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	9908.00
62)	Sadhyawati	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	9983.00
63)	S Rajesh	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	9390.00
,	R Laxmi Narayana	•	8622.00
64)	•	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	9390.00
65)	Namita Singh S Parimala	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	9390.00
66)	Leena Alex	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	9390.00
67)	S Sunita	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	9390.00
68)		Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	
69) 70)	Rajesh Kumar	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	9390.00
70)	Jiju Kumar	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	8547.00
71)	Ajit Singh	Sub-Inspector of Coop Societies	9235.00
72)	Bittu S Nathan	Sub Inspector of Coop Societies	8547.00
73)	K Ahmed	Staff Car Driver	10996.00
74)	Puran Lall	Staff Car Driver	11400.00
75)	SK Baroi	Staff Car Driver	8179.00
76)	Abhinash Roy	Staff Car Driver	8118.00
77)	Gunadhar Mondal	Gestetner Operator	8258.00
78)	K Karungan	Daftary	9024.00
79)	Peterson	Peon	8331.00
80)	P Durai Kannu	Chowkidar	6640.00
81)	K Balu	Sweeper	6640.00
82)	Nageshwar Rao	Sweeper	7052.00
83)	G Kumarswamy	Peon	7382.00
84)	Sikander Kumar	Court Bailiff	7407.00
85)	Tommy	Sweeper	7753.00
86)	M Kutumba Rao	Khalasi	7334.00
87)	NC Ramesh	Peon	7327.00
88)	JK Thakur	Chowkidar	6248.00
89)	Alfred Katchuwa	Chowkidar	6346.00
90)	GC Debnath	Chowkidar	7107.00

SI. No	Name	Designation	Gross Amount
91)	Savitri Sharma	Khalasi	6873.00
92)	P Koteshwar Rao	Peon	6316.00
93)	HC Hira	Chowkidar	6808.00
94)	Chanchal Mondal	Peon	5695.00
95)	Richardson	Peon	5589.00
96)	Hyder Ali	Peon	6010.00
97)	Birang	Peon	5633.00
98)	Lalitha Lakhra	Peon	5633.00
99)	V Moosa	Peon	5633.00